EN 54 Certified Speakers
F-1000BTWP EB-Q
Order no: F-1000BTWPEB-Q
Specifications
Frequency response 85 Hz - 20 kHz
Connection Push-in terminals
Sensitivity (1 W, 1 m)
(combined) 87 dB
Speaker component Woofer: 10 cm cone-typeTweeter: balanced dome-type
Directivity angle horizontal 90 °
Directivity angle vertical 90 °
Rated input 15 W
Tappings 15 / 5 / 3 / 1 W (100 V), 15 / 7.5 / 2.5 / 1.5 / 0.5 W (70 V)
Rated impedance 70 V, 100 V
Crossover frequency 5000 Hz
Dimensions (W x H x D) 130 x 202 x 131 mm
Dimensions (ø x D) x 131 mm
Finish HIPS resin, Steel plate, black (RAL 9011 or equivalent)
Operating temperature -10°C to + 50°C
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2018/09/04
EN 54 Certified Speakers
F-1000BTWP EB-Q
Appearance
UNIT:mm SCALE:1/3
Front View
Bottom View
Side View
  the holes at the factory.
  Before attaching the speaker
  mounting bracket to this side,
* Hole plugs are pre-fitted into
  remove them using a pointed
Rear View
  tool.
2-M5 (depth 14[0.55"])*
(for bracket mounting)
(for bracket mounting)
2-M5 (depth 14[0.55"])
20
2
[7
.9
5"
]
130 [5.12"] 30 [1.18"]
30 [1.18"]
28 [1.1"]
30
 [1
.1
8"
]
131 [5.16"]
Rotally switch
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2018/09/04